KEGISI KED FOSI.

No.F.1(1-6)-SE/E(NG)/2021 Government of Tripura Directorate of Secondary Education Estt.(N.G) Section.

Dated, Agartala, the, $\frac{1}{6}$ /2023.

M E M O

Subject: - Appointment of Boarding House Superintendent.

Smt. Shyamali Mog, Post Graduate Teacher, No.2 Jalefa H.S School, Sabroom, South Tripura(now deputed at Sabroom Girls' H.S. School, Sabroom, South Tripura) who has been functioning as Boarding House Superintendent of SC/ST Girls' Boarding House attached to Sabroom Girls' H.S School, Sabroom, South Tripura in addition to her normal duties is deemed to have been appointed as Boarding House Superintendent with effect from 27th April, 2023. She will get an amount of Rs.1,000/-(Rupees One Thousand) only per month with effect from 27th April, 2023 for performing the duties of Boarding House Superintendent.

The expenditure cauthis Account will be debited to the Head of ay and allowances eig are usually klowness and allowances eig are usually drawn.

> (Chandni Chandran, IAS) Director of Secondary Education Tripura.

ral, Tripura, Agarialahe Accountant General, Tripura, Agartala.

Copy to :=

(Chandni Chandran, IAS) Director of Secondary Education

1. The Accountant Gene

Officer, South List**rict, Bolonia for information.** South District, Belonia for information.

3. The Head of Office & I grantion & necessary action for info rmation & necessary Sacribut pura for information & necessary action.

4. The Head of Office & 1

D.D.O, Sabroom Girls H. S. School OSabroom, D.O. Sabroom Gals H.S. School of Priffura for info

rmation & necessary action Tripura for information & necessary action.

5. Smt. Shyamali Mog, Fost Graduate Teacher, No. 2 Jales abroom South Tripu

ura(now deputed at Sabroom Girlschlasschool,now deputed at Sabroom Golfsabroom, South Tripo ira), (through the Head broking as DhDTapilon, through the Head of Office Salefa H.S.School, Sa

6. Stipend Section/Budg

The I.T.Cell, DSE, Tri oura for uploading in the Departmental websites for uploading in the Departmental website. 8. Guard file in Section.

8. Guard file in Section.

broom, South Tripura) alefa H.S School, Sabroom, South Tripural.

get Section of this Directorate Section/Budget Section of this Directorate